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RESEARCH IN ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
Singh Baba Shri K.C.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the schemes/projects undertaken to improve and promote research in animal husbandry by the Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR) and other Agricultural Institutions/Universities;

(b) whether the Government proposes to implement new schemes to promote animal husbandry amongst the farmers so as to supplement their income;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the details of National level institutes likely to be involved in propagation of animal husbandry?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI TARIQ ANWAR)

(a) The list of institutes/schemes involved in research activities to promote research in the area of animal sciences is given in Annexure-I.

(b) Yes, Madam.

(c) To promote research in various areas for improvement of livestock and poultry production, health management and animal products technology/value addition, the thrust areas identified for the XII Plan are indicated in Annexure-II.

(d) The details of National Level institutes involved in propagation of animal husbandry are given in Annexure-III.
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